1 1A 4 aAnC EN oY
= O AUD 1T3330 IHEY=H

|

: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! 56777 6 L>F 56777 6 <US161B>DEPTPROJB=U. 1618>U. MINI-APPL

| PART FIRST

: NUMBER REV USED A Tg%'\é“\é’j\;”’\é’gv'i/%e EASTON CRIMPING DATA REF APPLICATOR B873391-1 0
| 567716 -1 | A 8544001 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. Pr— PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE ~
: A GREASE LIGHTLY. 50195 A . 0B5 14 1 -1 A 22594-8 NUT, HEX 70 (_[\Q
| A B2354 B . 061 16 1 - B 240628-1 PLATE, ADJ 69 | LN
| LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. - e = ] ~— [ g 540626 ] SHAFT, PIVOT 68

i A AFTER ASSY OF APPLICATOR, PROPER SPRING PRESSURE D . 056 20 ] - { B 240963571 SUoRING o/

| (ITEM 34> CAN BE ACHIEVED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW CRIMP S1zE TYPE S ANGE ] i 240850~ | LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 68

| (ITEM 105) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE WITH SPACER 1 - | B 2406231 BLOCK, PIVOT 65| D
: TCéTEMRgiéf_Up?gmsTIGHTENING AN ADDITIONAL 5 1/2 WIRE 140 Lg’\cli 20-14 1 - A JA0R32-2 SCR, ADJ 54

: : INSUL 140 o 0= 170 1 - | B 2406539-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53

| 5. DO NOT EXCEED 80 CRIMPS PER MINUTE FEED APPL INST — |SET UP GAGE| LAYOUT 1 — g ;jggg?_; ggELEE"EEBAM gf
8 . WITH THIS APPLICATOR. .B50 | AI8031 - - ;

3l WIRE STRIP LENGTH _ 60

AR TE 1 - | c 7686231 MODIFIED CAP ASSEMBLY 59
B il LEADMAKER MECH-POST FEED 1| -] ¢c 7686801 HOUSING, MODIFIED 58

: %EE TERM APPL SPEC 114-2078 57
- 56

- LE" 1 - A 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 1| - 1 B 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55

| 130 1 - | A 1-21030-2 PIN, DOWEL (&.187X.52) 124 1 - | B 69714991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 ——
- agd 1 - | A 1-21030-5 PIN, DOWEL (#.187X1.25) |123 1 - | B 4545681 FINGER, FEED 53

| feog 122 1 - | B 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52

| é"‘zﬁ; 2 - A 3-21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (#.094X.25) | 121 51

- 8%q 2 - | A 4-21028-9 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (@.125X.38) | 120 1 - | A 22353-8 SCREW, SHOULDER 50

I 5§§ 2 - | A 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (.125X.50) | 119 1 - | A 3-21002-5 BOLT, CRIMPER 49

| 2E38 1 - A 21028-5 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (#.188X.75) | 118 48
BELE > - | A 1-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30400D [117 1 - | B 238015-1 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47
BLE 2 - | A 354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30300C |[115 1 - | A 6530578~ 1 BLOCK, INSULATION ADJUST| 4B
RS 4 | - | A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 115 1 - | A 65301571 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| 114 1 - | c 8568071 RAM, SPECIAL 44

| 2 - | A 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (#10) 113 1 - | A 6530125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
: 2 | - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) 112 1 - | A 1-690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42

| > - | A 354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30100B [111 41

| 2 - | A §9-354778-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.23500A |[110 1 - | A 23241-5 BALL, STEEL 40

| 1 - | A 1-22202-7 NUT, HEX (5/16-24) 109 1 - | A 65301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

| 1 - | A 21022-3 NUT, HEX (LOCKING) (10-32)|108 1 - | c 65301421 DISC, INSULATION 38

| 1 - | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6-32) 107 1 - | D 3547771 DISC, WIRE, PLASTIC 37

. 2 - | A 21045-3 RING,RET’C” (#.187)FD PIN | 106 1 - | B 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

| 1 - | A 8-21007-5 SCREW, SKT SET(S5/16-24x.75) | 105 1 - | B 6302121 POST, RAM 35

| 70 - | A 2-22733-8 SCREW, BHC (1/4-20X.83) |104 3\ 1 - | A 3-23846-5 SPRING, HINGE BAR 34

| 103 33

| 1 - | A 21009-2 SCREW,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25) | 102 1 - | A 5305731 SPACER, SPRING 32 |4
. 101 1 - | c 454569~ 1 MOUNT, DRAG 31

| 1 - | A 3-21000-9 SCREW, SHC (10-32X1.00) 100 1 - | A 1-22354-8 STUD, DRAG 30

| 4 | - | A 3-21000-8 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.88) gg 1 - | A 21030-2 PIN, MOUNT, DRAG 29

| 2 - | A 3-21000-5 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.62) 98 1 - | B 6305821 PIN, HINGE 28

' ] — A 3-21000-4 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.38) g7 27

: 2 - | A 7-21000-5 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.31) 95 1 - | D 7686241 BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY 26

: 95 1 - | B 856801-1 HINGE BAR, REVISED 25

| 2| - | A 4-21006-0 SCREW, SKT SET (8-32X.25)| 94 1 - | B 5305711 BLOCK, STABILIZER 24

| 1 - | A 21061-9 SCREW, SKT SET (8-32X.25)| 93 1 - | cC 530585~ 1 BLOCK, PRESSURE 23

| 2| - | A 3-21000-0 SCREW, SHC (8-32X.88) g2 1 - | A 8-22282-5 SPRING, DRAG 22

: 4 | - | A 2-21000-9 SCREW, SHC (8-32X.75) 97 1 - | A 21030-6 LEVER, DRAG 21| B
| >0 - | A 1-23030-1 SCREW, SHC CNYLOK) (8-32X.62) | 90 1 - | A 4545701 DRAG, STOCK 20

| 4 | - | A 2-21000-8 SCREW, SHC (8-32X.B2) 89 1 - | cC 454573~ 1 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19

| 2| - | A 2-21000-7 SCREW, SHC (8-32X.50) 88 1 - | cC 454571-2 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18

| 1 - | A 2-21002-1 SCREW, SBHC (8-32X.38) 87 1 - | A 4583611 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17

: 86 1 - | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16

| 1 - | A 6-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | B5 15

| 1 - | A 23030-1 SCREW, SHC (NYLOK) (6-32X.25) 84 1 - | B 853498~ 1 MAGNET ASSY 14

| 83 A 1 - | c 632134-5 POSITIONER, TERMINAL 13

| 4 | - | A 1-21002-5 SCREW, SBHC (4-40X.50) 82 1 - | A 5-22280-5 SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER | 12

| < 81 ( 1 - | B 454712-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
T3 1 - | A 2-21006-1 SCREW, SOC SET (4-40X.25) 50 1 - | c 4545781 ANVIL INSERT 10 —
- SE 1 - | c 8568221 PCB ASSY 79 A J 1 - | B 590563-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR E]

| Sy 1 - | c 856825~ 1 COVER, PCB 78 1 - | B 8568041 ANVIL 8

- 2B 77 1 - | B 454575-3 BLADE, SLUG 7

B 76 S IS S - - B

: e g 1 - | B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 75 1 - | B 8568021 PLATE, ANVIL RETAINING 5

. aig 1 -1 A 5306031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1| - |8 530574~ 1 SPACER, TUBULAR INSUL CRIMPER | 4

| g”%% 1 - | B 3148671 COVER, FLAT FLEX 73 A 1 - | c 6530715-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
s 1 - | A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 - - | - - - 2

. wed POST-FEED T 5/8 STROKE 1 - | A 630517-1 SPACER 71 /\ 1 - | c £30716-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

: %§§ -1 L.J/M o PART NO DESCRIPTION TTEM ‘L\‘ —TI L.J/M el PART NO DESCRIPTION TTEM

| EEZ -—— RFEVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) -F— RFEVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| E%E QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

: %fé DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _

| 5:; DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

- agt OTHERNISE SPECTRTED: N L o

| gl 2 PLC DEC #- . . ANEE® A Incorporated

I ~0g 3 PLC DEC +- CHK 7-(-93 REL 4/18.,/94 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3508

I %2% 4 PLC DEC +- NAMEC.ERISMAN B. MORGAN e —

: %%g D14t Al | ECN 0150-6332-35 CE [ 8-95 QSEEE?E;’URE: A END FEED CQM HINGE BAR APPLIMINT APPL

- fae 6 ROTATED 1800 SIFICrR ] mevision recars [ ame [oare| St eobeah F5ax | = | D [R&° 567716 o1 A

: AMP 3308 REV 12-89 ~  — N[ J—™= >

|

L 5



